
Phone List (20M)  

Mainline: 202-632-8975   

Fax Number: 202-495-5790 

Office of the Director (20M3) 

Name Phone # Title/Position E-mail 

Ervin Pearson 202-632-8975 Director Ervin.Pearson@va.gov  

Allen Pinckney 202-632-8975 Deputy Director Allen.Pinckney@va.gov  

Tornesia Moses 202-632-8976 Executive Management Officer Tornesia.Moses@va.gov   

Christopher Taylor           202-461-9570 
Lead Senior Management Program 

Analyst    

Christopher.taylor3@va.gov  

 

Charleka DeTouche 202-461-9570 Management & Program Analyst  Charleka.DeTouche@va.gov 

Jacki Gallardo 202-461-9571 Staff Assistant Jacki.Gallardo@va.gov 

Donna Roberson-

Vines 
202-632-8970 Program Specialist  Donna.Roberson-Vines@va.gov  

    

    

Facilities Management Division (20M31) 

Gabe Berhane 202-632-8975 Assistant Director, Facilities Gabriel.Berhane@va.gov  

Christopher 

Gransberry 
202-461-9523 

Supervisory Program Analyst 

(SCIP Manager) 
Christopher.Gransberry@va.gov  

Samuel Gyulnazarian 202-461-9080 Architect Sam.Gyulnazarian@va.gov  

LaKesha Hendrick 202-461-9194 Management & Program Analyst Lakesha.Hendrick@va.gov  

Darrance Dixon 202-632-8962 Supervisory Program Analyst Darrance.Dixon@va.gov  

Peter Burrowes 202-632-8938 Supervisory Program Analyst Peter.Burrowes@va.gov  

Isaiah Villerba 202-461-1484 Budget Officer Isaiah.Villerba@va.gov  

LaVina Saunders           202-632-8973       Program Specialist                               Lavina.Saunders@va.gov  

Chantay Harris              202-461-9399       Environmental Engineer                       Chantay.Harris@va.gov 

Malcom Gayden            202-461-9775       Management Analyst                           Malcom.Gayden@va.gov     

Sujit Nathan                   202-632-8964       Mechanical Engineer                           Sujit.Nathan@va.gov       

Karlena Jones                202-275-5468       Management & Program Analyst        Karlena.Jones@va.gov      

Joshua Jackson              202-894-0907       Management & Program Analyst        Joshua.Jackson5@va.gov   

Jacqueline Tillery          202-461-9446       Management & Program Analyst        Jacqueline.Tillery@va.gov 

 

Emergency Preparedness Division (20M32) 

John Green 202-461-8303 Assistant Director, Watch Officer John.Green7@va.gov      

Ernest Thompson           202-461-8462 
Supervisory Personnel Security 

Program Manager 
Ernest.Thompson4@va.gov 

Saundra Jackson 202-461-5232 
Occupational/Safety & Health 

Manager 
Saundra.Jackson7@va.gov  

Shatara McNeil 202-461-8301 Program Analyst/Watch Officer Shatara.Mcneil@va.gov            

Matthew Steverson 202-461-0402 Program Analyst/Watch Officer Matthew.Steverson@va.gov  
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Sophia Robinson            202-632-8993 Management Program Analyst             Sophia.Robinson@va.gov 

Joylisa Jenkins               202-461-8378         Management Program Analyst             Joylisa.Jenkins@va.gov 

Dennis Sanvido              202-461-0875         Personnel Security Specialist Dennis.Sanvido@va.gov    

Thomas Winstead           202-461-9675 Personnel Security Specialist               Thomas.Winstead@va.gov 

Sherri Salisbury              202-461-9548         Personnel Security Specialist                Sherri.Salisbury@va.gov 

Amanda Gleason            202-461-9769         Personnel Security Specialist                Amanda.Gleason@va.gov      

Debra Benson 202-461-8457         Personnel Security Specialist                Debra.Benson@va.gov 

Jose Aparicio                  202-461-9659         Personnel Security Specialist Jose.Aparicio@va.gov 

Tony Williams 202-461-9818         Personnel Security Specialist                Tony.Williams6@va.gov   

Ranshon Tyson               202-461-9542         Personnel Security Specialist                Ranshon.Tyson@va.gov         

Vivian Porter                  202-461-9542 Personnel Security Specialist                Vivian.Porter@va.gov 

Angela Robinson            202-461-9560 Personnel Security Specialist               Angela.Robinson@va.gov 

Steven Mashack              202-461-8332 Personnel Security Specialist               Steven.Mashack@va.gov    

Huong Le                        202-903-7154 Safety and Occupational Specialist       Huong.Le@va.gov          

Robert Fitzpatrick           202-461-8303         Physical Security Specialist                   Robert.Fitzpatrick@va.gov 

Tyrone Ramsey               202-461-8303         Physical Security Specialist                   Tyrone.Ramsey@va.gov 

Donald George                202-461-9660 Physical Security Specialist Donald.George@va.gov 

Khrehaan Ebah               202-461-9616 
Supervisory Personnel Security 

Specialist   
Khrehaan.Ebah@va.gov     

Charles Williams            202-461-9616 
Supervisory Emergency 

Management Specialist 

Charles.Williams13@va.gov 

 

Keith Puente                   202-461-9529 
Supervisory Personnel Security 

Specialist             
Keith.Puente@va.gov 

Chinetha Gaither 202-461-9534         
Supervisory Personnel Security 

Specialist 

Chinetha.Gaither@va.gov 

 

    

    

Administration Division (20M33) 

Eugene Martin 202-461-8309 Assistant Director, Administration Eugene.Martin3@va.gov  

Karl Fails 202-461-1451 Supervisory Program Analyst Karl.Fails@va.gov  

Yvette Allmond 202-632-8926 
Management Analyst/Forms 

Management 
Yvette.Allmond@va.gov  

Joyse Brown 202-461-9445 Management Analyst Joyse.Brown@va.gov  

Robert Forney Sr. 202-461-5092 Program Support Assistant Robert.Forney@va.gov  

Nancy Kessinger 202-632-8924 
Management Analyst/Forms 

Management 
Nancy.Kessinger@va.gov  

Nam Nguyen 202-461-5159 Management Analyst Nam.Nguyen3@va.gov  

Avery Rock 202-461-9760 Management Analyst/EIL Avery.Rock@va.gov  

Keith Kimmons 202-461-9687 
Supervisor/Records Management 

Officer 
Keith.Kimmons@va.gov  

Gilberto Correa-Ruiz 202-461-9474 Records Management Specialist Gilberto.Correa-Ruiz@va.gov   

Ashley Hayes 202-461-9432 Records Management Specialist Ashley.Hayes1@va.gov  

Aundra Williams 202-461-9442 ARCIS/WARMS Manager Andra.Williams@va.gov  

Angela Davis 202--461-9516 Supervisory Program Specialist Angela.Davis14@va.gov  
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Gwendolyn Smith 202-632-8928  Program Analyst/(FOIA/Privacy)  Gwendolyn.Smith1@va.gov   

Rochelle Foxworth 202-461-8401 Supervisor /Privacy Officer Rochelle.Foxworth@va.gov  

Jason Anderson 214-857-0523 Program Specialist Jason.Anderson@va.gov 

Simon Caines 202-461-9468 Program Analyst/(FOIA/Privacy) Simon.Caines@va.gov  

Chiquita Dixson 202-632-8923 Program Analyst/(FOIA/Privacy) Chiquita.Dixson@va.gov  

Quanisha Jones 202-632-7114 Program Analyst/(FOIA/Privacy) Quanisha.Jones@va.gov                              

Janetta Mills                   202-502-0072       Management Analyst (Fleet)              Janetta.Mells@va.gov     

Olaiseh Wambui             978-992-2294       Program Specialist (FOIA/Privacy)    Olaiseh.Wambui@va.gov 

                 

Acquisition Division (20MA) 

Matthew J. Manning 202-461-9086 Director, OAF Acquisition  Matthew.Manning@va.gov  

Mary Connors 267-250-8201 Acquisition &Utilization Specialist Mary.Connors@va.gov  

LaTanya Collier 202-461-9772 
Supervisory Program and 

Management Analyst 
Latanya.Collier@va.gov  

Daniel Pagone 303-475-1496 Supervisory Procurement Analyst Daniel.Pagone@va.gov  

Paul Luetke 267-760-3322 Procurement Analyst Paul.Luetke@va.gov  

James Pemberton 215-983-7849 Program Analyst James.Pemberton@va.gov  

Donnette Nyland 202-255-4699 Team Lead, Contract Specialist Donnette.Nyland@va.gov  

Heather Allen 202-461-9449 Contract Specialist Heather.Allen@va.gov  

Tina Brooks 202-876-7299 Contract Specialist Tina.Brooks@va.gov  

Loren Duwell 803-306-2916 Contract Specialist Loren.Duwell@va.gov  

Van Hale 727-319-7940 Contract Specialist Van.Hale@va.gov  

Terri Jeane 615-983-4355 Contract Specialist Terri.Jeane@va.gov  

Kris Kelly 918-486-8649 Contract Specialist Kris.Kelly@va.gov  

Courtney Middleton 267-760-3325 Contract Specialist 2.26.22 last day Courtney.Middleton@va.gov  

Robert Mulheran 612-970-5671 Contract Specialist Robert.Mulheran@va.gov  

Mario Quilici 240-215-1674 Contract Specialist Mario.Quilici@va.gov  

Deborah Rollins 254-299-9413 Contract Specialist Debra.Rollins@va.gov  

Stuart Stovall 540-596-1145 Contract Specialist Stuart.Stovall@va.gov 

Scott Russell 336-251-0633 Supervisory Contract Specialist Scott.Russell@va.gov 

John Zizik 267-273-5444 Contract Specialist, Team Lead John.Zizik@va.gov 

Jeffrey Reed 215-906-5468 Contract Specialist Jeffrey.Reed@va.gov  

Kolin Van Winkle 440-527-1391 Contract Specialist Kolin.VanWinkle@va.gov  

Eural Bennett 414-526-7813 Contract Specialist Eural.Bennett1@va.gov  

Matthew St. Thomas 520-629-4744 Contract Specialist Matthew.Stthomas@va.gov  

Alyssa Dark 267-838-4706 Supervisory Contract Specialist Alyssa.Dark@va.gov  

John Player 267-838-3997 Contract Specialist, Team Lead John.Player2@va.gov  

Grady Baxter 619-400-8694 Contract Specialist Grady.Baxter@va.gov  

Edward Bradford 254-299-9807 Contract Specialist Edward.Bradford@va.gov  

Ross Byrne 206-341-8500  Contract Specialist Ross.Byrne@va.gov  

Eric Davidson 317-625-5715 Contract Specialist Eric.Davidson@va.gov  

Tamara Feist-Hatfield 775-391-1709 Contract Specialist Tamara.Feist-Hatfield@va.gov  

Heather Hampton 336-251-0500 Contract Specialist Heather.Hampton@va.gov  
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Bertha Leguizamon 602-627-2797 Contract Specialist Bertha.Leguizamon@va.gov  

Jorge Martin 314-253-5386 Contract Specialist Jorge.Martin@va.gov  

Rebecca Quilhot 563-424-5874 Contract Specialist Rebecca.Quilhot@va.gov  

Kevin Searles 713-203-2301 Contract Specialist Kevin.Searles2@va.gov  

Greg Stevens 313-471-3936  Contract Specialist Gregory.Stevens@va.gov  

Kimberly Tomasi 401-223-3777 Contract Specialist Kimberly.Tomasi@va.gov  

Ray Tracey 716-430-4684 Contract Specialist Raymond.Tracey@va.gov   
 

Shaundrica Close            407-284-8624       Contract Specialist                              Shaundrica.close@va.gov         

Gregory Schroeder          401-868-5984       Contract Specialist                             Gregory.schroeder@va.gov 
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